00000610 -06/06/96--01097--021 -06/06/96--01097--021 Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): Ca wip most lo marketing Company, L. C. (Corporation Name) (Dogument #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) RECEIVED
96 JUH -4 AHID: 09
96 JUH -3 AMID: 26 DIVISION OF CORPORATION Certified Copy
Certificate of Status
Corporation Pick up time ☐ Walk in Will wait Mail out Photocopy NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Amendment Profit NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent **Domestication** Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger REGISTRATION OTHER FILINGS **OUALIFICATION** Annual Report --Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(1/95)

Recordation

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EQUIPMENT REMARKETING COMPANY, L.C.

FILED 96 JUN -4 MII: 50

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida STATE Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida L. FLORBOA Statutes Chapter 608).

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is Equipment Remarketing Company, L.C. ("Company").
- 2. <u>Duration</u>. The Company shall exist from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State until June 3, 2006 or until the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes Section 608.441, unless continued by the unanimous consent of all of the remaining members, or as provided in the regulations adopted by the members.
- 3. <u>Mailing Address and Street Address</u>. The Company's mailing address and street address is 3233 Commercial Way, #206, Spring Hill, Florida 34606.
- 4. <u>Registered Agent and Office</u>. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is CT Corporation System. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.
- 5. <u>Additional Members</u>. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only if all the current members agree to the admission of the additional members and to the terms of admission.
- 6. <u>Termination of Membership</u>. If a member of the Company dies, retires, resigns, is expelled, is dissolved, experiences bankruptcy, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the remaining members may by unanimous written agreement, continue the business of the Company.
- 7. <u>Management of the Company</u>. The Company shall initially be managed by its officers. The names and addresses of the initial officers, who shall serve until the first annual meeting of the members or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows:

Name	Address	<u>Position</u>
Thomas R. Lester	3233 Commercial Way, #206 Spring Hill, FL 34606	President
Lawrence J. Keim	3233 Commercial Way, #206 Spring Hill, FL 34606	Vice President, Finance

- 8. <u>Regulations</u>. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the alfalrs of the Company.
- 9. <u>Date of Existence of the Company</u>. The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filing the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization effective as of June 4, 1976.

Thomas B. Leeter

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

State of Ferida)	
County of <u>Albhory</u> h)	88

In compliance with Florida Statutes Section 608.407(2), the undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Equipment Remarketing Company, L.C. deposes and says:

- 1. The limited liability company identified above has at least two members.
 - 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$204,200.
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members is \$0.00.
- 4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$204,200. This total includes the amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Thomas R. Lester

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>get</u> day of May, 1996 by Thomas R. Lester, member on behalf of Equipment Remarketing Company, L.C., a limited liability company. He is <u>personally known to me</u> or has produced <u>ak</u> as identification.

Notary Public

TRACI MCCENCIEN

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL TRACH MCCRACKEM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC453429 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 17,1999

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is:EQUITMENT REMARKETING COM			
The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	THE SECOND	96 JUN	<u> </u>
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	<u> </u>	-	F
(Name)		7.3	רכ
c/o C T_CORPORATION, 1200 South Pine Island Road,	一部公	=	
(P.O. Box get acceptable)	35 m	50	
Plantation, Florida 33324	· ·		
(City/Sute/Zip)			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

		4.0
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM		
Barlara a Beerke	5.7-96	
(Signature)	(Date)	a a salaaba a See See
Bahara A. Munes Special Assestant Secretary		
(Title)	* .	

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent